
City of Sunderland ASC (CIC) 
 Last Chance Qualifier 2015 (50m) 

 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules Licensed Meet - No.1NE151004) 

Saturday 30th May – Session 2 
 

 

 

EVENT 201 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke         

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Annalea Davison 14 Newcastle     35.22  + 0.78 586  
2. Maia Hall 13 Loftus Dol     36.94  + 0.69 508  
3. Sarah Frizzel 14 B.E.S.T.     37.44  + 0.76 488  
4. Aiyana Lawson 14 Modernians     37.52  + 0.86 485  
5. Jessica Duff 14 Tynemouth     38.71  + 0.74 441  
6. Victoria Donnelly 14 Tynemouth     39.45  + 0.86 417  
7. Emily Boyack-Short 14 Tynemouth     39.46  + 0.73 416  
8. Robyn Dickinson 13 Middlesboro     39.47  + 0.76 416  
9. Alicea Bain 12 Co Aberdeen     39.93  + 0.94 402  
10. Emily Coverdale 14 Newcastle     40.46  + 0.70 386  
 
11. Eilidh Jaffray 13 B.E.S.T.     40.79  + 0.88 377  
12. Katie Toomey 13 Newcastle     40.96  + 0.57 372  
 
13. Leoni White 14 Derwentside     41.15  + 0.71 367  
14. Lucy Blackett 13 Newcastle     41.34  + 0.89 362  
15. Mairi Macdonald 12 Co Aberdeen     41.40  + 0.64 361  
16. Flora Finlay 14 Middlesboro     41.45  + 0.69 359  
17. Laura McNeill 13 Co Aberdeen     41.52  + 0.67 357  
18. Alisha Nadkarni 14 Tynemouth     41.59  + 0.76 356  
19. Aislinn Emslie 13 Co Aberdeen     41.75  + 0.85 352  
20. Elizabeth Moor 14 Newcastle     42.25  + 0.79 339  
21. Leia Davison 13 Durham City     42.27  + 0.77 339  
22. Annabel Lee 14 Newcastle     42.55  + 0.85 332  
23. Georgina Spurr 14 Gates &Whick     42.70  + 0.85 329  
24. Hannah Wright 12 Chester Le S     42.72  + 0.94 328  
25. Elsbeth Roper 12 B.E.S.T.     42.87  -.-- 325  
26. Abby Chapman 14 Newcastle     42.89  + 0.68 324  
27. Alex Bonner 13 Co Aberdeen     42.93  + 0.76 323  
28. Sarah Fraser 14 Co Aberdeen     42.96  + 0.72 323  
29. Faye Burns 14 Chester Le S     43.00  + 0.84 322  
30. Kate Renforth 13 Co Aberdeen     43.47  + 0.72 311  
31. Jemima Hutchinson 11 Derwentside     43.50  + 0.84 311  
32. Seren Williams 11 Bo Stockton     44.11  + 0.74 298  
33. Mia Bingham 12 Bo Stockton     44.42  + 0.85 292  
34. Abigail Evans 12 Derwentside     44.59  + 0.55 288  
35. Charlie MacDougall 13 Co Aberdeen     44.87  + 0.78 283  
36. Naomi Ward 11 Carlisle Aq     44.99  + 0.80 281  
37. Sophie Stobbs 12 Tynemouth     45.28  + 0.99 275  
38. Grace Maskell 12 Derwentside     45.35  + 0.88 274  
39. Jessica Wright 12 Chester Le S     45.87  + 0.81 265  
40. Charlotte Bradford 12 RichmondDale     46.22   259  
41. Alexa Page 10 Tynemouth     46.23  + 0.83 259  
42. Erin Keeler-Clarke 10 Derwentside     46.51  + 0.81 254  
43. Erin Bell 12 RichmondDale     46.53  + 0.86 254  
44. Elicia Baldwin 12 Durham City     46.58  + 0.83 253  
45. Jenna Lister 12 Durham City     46.81  + 0.83 249  
46. Leone Young 11 Billingham     46.97  -.-- 247  
47. Jasmine Campbell 10 Tynemouth     47.03  + 0.74 246  
48. Sophie Allen 12 B.E.S.T.     47.36  + 0.81 241  
49. Isobel Fear 11 Durham City     47.48  + 0.60 239  
50. Sarika Nadkarni 12 Tynemouth     47.49  + 0.71 239  
51. Lauren Lacy 11 Bo Stockton     47.64  + 0.67 236  
52. Katie Stobbs 10 Tynemouth     48.16   229  
53. Millie Danby 11 Derwentside     48.45  + 1.04 225  
54. Niamh Brenan 12 Penrith     48.58  -.-- 223  
55. Lucy Jackson 11 Bo Stockton     49.31   213  
56. Kate Morley 11 Durham City     51.39  + 0.89 188  

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Rachel Helm 18 Tynemouth     33.11  + 0.74 705  
2. Rachael Wilson 27 Derwentside     33.40  + 0.84 687  
3. Rachel Taylor 15 Co Sund'land     34.15  + 0.74 643 ACR  
4. Danielle Gilbert 17 Derwentside     35.11  + 0.74 591  
5. Shauna Johnson 15 Derwentside     35.14  + 0.85 590  
6. Eleanor Stevenson 19 Bo Stockton     35.44  + 0.72 575  
7. Niamh McDonagh 16 Bo Stockton     35.48  + 0.78 573  
8. Claire Collins 19 Billingham     36.70  + 0.87 518  
9. Gabrielle Burdess 17 Chester Le S     37.37  + 0.80 490  
10. Natalya Sharp 15 Co Sund'land     39.00  + 0.57 431  
 
11. Nicola McConnell 15 Chester Le S     40.59  + 0.92 383  
12. Melissa Carter 16 Durham City     40.98  + 0.77 372  
 
13. Alice Larsen 15 Newcastle     41.68  + 0.73 353  
14. Emily Cairns 16 Tynemouth     42.22  + 0.79 340  

 
  



City of Sunderland ASC (CIC) 
 Last Chance Qualifier 2015 (50m) 

 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules Licensed Meet - No.1NE151004) 

Saturday 30th May – Session 2 
 

 

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Jemima Hutchinson 11 Derwentside     43.50  + 0.84 311  
2. Seren Williams 11 Bo Stockton     44.11  + 0.74 298  
3. Naomi Ward 11 Carlisle Aq     44.99  + 0.80 281  
4. Alexa Page 10 Tynemouth     46.23  + 0.83 259  
5. Erin Keeler-Clarke 10 Derwentside     46.51  + 0.81 254  
6. Leone Young 11 Billingham     46.97  -.-- 247  
7. Jasmine Campbell 10 Tynemouth     47.03  + 0.74 246  
8. Isobel Fear 11 Durham City     47.48  + 0.60 239  
9. Lauren Lacy 11 Bo Stockton     47.64  + 0.67 236  
10. Katie Stobbs 10 Tynemouth     48.16   229  
11. Millie Danby 11 Derwentside     48.45  + 1.04 225  
12. Lucy Jackson 11 Bo Stockton     49.31   213  
13. Kate Morley 11 Durham City     51.39  + 0.89 188  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Alicea Bain 12 Co Aberdeen     39.93  + 0.94 402  
2. Mairi Macdonald 12 Co Aberdeen     41.40  + 0.64 361  
3. Hannah Wright 12 Chester Le S     42.72  + 0.94 328  
4. Elsbeth Roper 12 B.E.S.T.     42.87  -.-- 325  
5. Mia Bingham 12 Bo Stockton     44.42  + 0.85 292  
6. Abigail Evans 12 Derwentside     44.59  + 0.55 288  
7. Sophie Stobbs 12 Tynemouth     45.28  + 0.99 275  
8. Grace Maskell 12 Derwentside     45.35  + 0.88 274  
9. Jessica Wright 12 Chester Le S     45.87  + 0.81 265  
10. Charlotte Bradford 12 RichmondDale     46.22   259  
11. Erin Bell 12 RichmondDale     46.53  + 0.86 254  
12. Elicia Baldwin 12 Durham City     46.58  + 0.83 253  
13. Jenna Lister 12 Durham City     46.81  + 0.83 249  
14. Sophie Allen 12 B.E.S.T.     47.36  + 0.81 241  
15. Sarika Nadkarni 12 Tynemouth     47.49  + 0.71 239  
16. Niamh Brenan 12 Penrith     48.58  -.-- 223  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Maia Hall 13 Loftus Dol     36.94  + 0.69 508  
2. Robyn Dickinson 13 Middlesboro     39.47  + 0.76 416  
3. Eilidh Jaffray 13 B.E.S.T.     40.79  + 0.88 377  
4. Katie Toomey 13 Newcastle     40.96  + 0.57 372  
5. Lucy Blackett 13 Newcastle     41.34  + 0.89 362  
6. Laura McNeill 13 Co Aberdeen     41.52  + 0.67 357  
7. Aislinn Emslie 13 Co Aberdeen     41.75  + 0.85 352  
8. Leia Davison 13 Durham City     42.27  + 0.77 339  
9. Alex Bonner 13 Co Aberdeen     42.93  + 0.76 323  
10. Kate Renforth 13 Co Aberdeen     43.47  + 0.72 311  
11. Charlie MacDougall 13 Co Aberdeen     44.87  + 0.78 283  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Annalea Davison 14 Newcastle     35.22  + 0.78 586  
2. Sarah Frizzel 14 B.E.S.T.     37.44  + 0.76 488  
3. Aiyana Lawson 14 Modernians     37.52  + 0.86 485  
4. Jessica Duff 14 Tynemouth     38.71  + 0.74 441  
5. Victoria Donnelly 14 Tynemouth     39.45  + 0.86 417  
6. Emily Boyack-Short 14 Tynemouth     39.46  + 0.73 416  
7. Emily Coverdale 14 Newcastle     40.46  + 0.70 386  
8. Leoni White 14 Derwentside     41.15  + 0.71 367  
9. Flora Finlay 14 Middlesboro     41.45  + 0.69 359  
10. Alisha Nadkarni 14 Tynemouth     41.59  + 0.76 356  
11. Elizabeth Moor 14 Newcastle     42.25  + 0.79 339  
12. Annabel Lee 14 Newcastle     42.55  + 0.85 332  
13. Georgina Spurr 14 Gates &Whick     42.70  + 0.85 329  
14. Abby Chapman 14 Newcastle     42.89  + 0.68 324  
15. Sarah Fraser 14 Co Aberdeen     42.96  + 0.72 323  
16. Faye Burns 14 Chester Le S     43.00  + 0.84 322  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Rachel Taylor 15 Co Sund'land     34.15  + 0.74 643 ACR  
2. Shauna Johnson 15 Derwentside     35.14  + 0.85 590  
3. Natalya Sharp 15 Co Sund'land     39.00  + 0.57 431  
4. Nicola McConnell 15 Chester Le S     40.59  + 0.92 383  
5. Alice Larsen 15 Newcastle     41.68  + 0.73 353  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Rachel Helm 18 Tynemouth     33.11  + 0.74 705  
2. Rachael Wilson 27 Derwentside     33.40  + 0.84 687  
3. Danielle Gilbert 17 Derwentside     35.11  + 0.74 591  
4. Eleanor Stevenson 19 Bo Stockton     35.44  + 0.72 575  
5. Niamh McDonagh 16 Bo Stockton     35.48  + 0.78 573  
6. Claire Collins 19 Billingham     36.70  + 0.87 518  
7. Gabrielle Burdess 17 Chester Le S     37.37  + 0.80 490  
8. Melissa Carter 16 Durham City     40.98  + 0.77 372  
9. Emily Cairns 16 Tynemouth     42.22  + 0.79 340  
  



City of Sunderland ASC (CIC) 
 Last Chance Qualifier 2015 (50m) 
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EVENT 202 Boys Open 50m Butterfly             

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Andrew Watt 14 B.E.S.T.     31.41  + 0.82 364  
2. Matthew Hunt 14 Chester Le S     31.54  + 0.77 359  
3. Finlay Rayner 13 AFSHartlepol     31.70  + 0.77 354  
4. Nathan Kennedy 14 Co Aberdeen     32.05  + 0.77 342  
5. Fraser Agnew 14 Co Aberdeen     32.39  + 1.11 332  
6. Matthew Scott 14 AFSHartlepol     32.42  + 1.84 331  
7. Aaron Beckford 13 Derwentside     32.97  + 0.72 314  
8. Owen Westhorp 13 AFSHartlepol     33.02  + 0.85 313  
9. Peter Harbron 14 Billingham     33.18  + 0.74 308  
10. Jude Blackmore 13 Billingham     33.21  + 0.67 308  
 
11. Alexander Beveridge 14 Co Aberdeen     33.32  + 0.82 305  
12. Ethan Taylor 14 RichmondDale     33.64  + 0.79 296  
 
13. Matthew Whitehead 13 Carlisle Aq     33.98  + 0.75 287  
13. Kes Fountain 13 Penrith     33.98  + 0.76 287  
15. Joseph Micklewright 13 Middlesboro     34.11  + 0.71 284  
16. Jack Harwood 13 Billingham     34.24  + 0.71 281  
17. James Davison 13 Chester Le S     34.65  + 0.77 271  
17. Tom Ward 13 Bo Stockton     34.65  + 0.77 271  
19. Joseph Smith 13 Newcastle     34.99  + 0.75 263  
20. Morgan Taylor 12 RichmondDale     35.02  + 0.69 262  
21. Cameron Thompson 12 B.E.S.T.     35.66  + 0.87 248  
22. Callum Agnew 12 Co Aberdeen     36.05  + 0.75 240  
23. Joe Whelan 13 Co Sund'land     36.87  + 0.65 225  
24. Ethan Brown 13 Billingham     36.90  + 0.66 224  
25. Owen Foster 12 Tynemouth     37.24  + 0.73 218  
26. James Newell 12 Bo Stockton     37.31  + 0.83 217  
27. Thomas Graham 12 Durham City     37.66  + 0.87 211  
28. Harry Nicholson 11 Hetton     38.43  + 0.81 198  
29. Thomas Adamson 12 Derwentside     39.05  + 0.73 189  
30. Patrick Shimmin 13 Newcastle     39.73  + 0.75 179  
31. James Holland 11 Billingham     41.25  + 0.73 160  
32. Benjamin Rogers 10 Bo Stockton     41.49  -.-- 158  
33. Kyle English 10 Tynedale     43.95  + 0.76 132  
34. Roan Lee 11 Bo Stockton     45.36  + 0.80 120  
  William Baines 10 Bo Stockton  DQ 3          

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 19 Co Sund'land     25.14  + 0.76 710 ACR  
2. Zak Dawson 19 Derwentside     26.25  + 0.64 623  
3. Adam Charlton 18 Chester Le S     26.63  + 0.68 597  
4. Matthew Bradley 17 Sedgefield     26.96  + 0.84 575  
5. Mason Jacques 17 Co Sund'land     27.15  + 0.68 563  
6. James Davison 18 Bo Stockton     27.51  + 0.70 542  
7. Gregor Swinney 18 B.E.S.T.     27.58  + 0.85 537  
8. Daniel Andrews 18 Middlesboro     27.87  + 0.73 521  
9. Kieran Peart 18 Co Sund'land     28.00  + 0.70 514  
10. Callum Hall 16 RichmondDale     28.06  + 0.76 510  
 
11. William Smith 15 Newcastle     28.10  + 0.68 508  
12. Nicholas Gowland 19 Billingham     28.34  + 0.90 495  
 
13. Samuel Russell 15 York City     28.64  + 0.73 480  
14. Scott Jenkinson 16 Middlesboro     28.80  + 0.70 472  
15. Lewis Robertson 18 Billingham     29.07  + 0.70 459  
16. Christopher Heppell 16 Chester Le S     29.23  + 0.74 451  
17. Eliot Snowdon 15 Tynemouth     29.25  + 0.70 450  
18. Joseph Pomfret 16 Co Sund'land     29.47  + 0.77 440  
19. Nicholas Pyle 15 Newcastle     29.81  + 0.93 425  
20. James Shackleton 17 Bo Stockton     29.98  + 0.69 418  
21. Mohamed Hai 17 Middlesboro     30.33  + 0.75 404  
22. Callum Walker 17 Co Sund'land     30.62  + 0.75 393  
23. Finlay Hastings 15 Dumfries     30.84  + 0.67 384  
24. Alistair Webster 15 Co Aberdeen     32.15  + 0.71 339  
25. Keith Brown 15 Co Aberdeen     32.31  + 0.76 334  
26. Gareth Orr 22 Co Sund'land 14    32.34  + 0.78 333  
  William Seaman 17 Severnside  DQ 3          
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10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Harry Nicholson 11 Hetton     38.43  + 0.81 198  
2. James Holland 11 Billingham     41.25  + 0.73 160  
3. Benjamin Rogers 10 Bo Stockton     41.49  -.-- 158  
4. Kyle English 10 Tynedale     43.95  + 0.76 132  
5. Roan Lee 11 Bo Stockton     45.36  + 0.80 120  
  William Baines 10 Bo Stockton  DQ 4          

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Morgan Taylor 12 RichmondDale     35.02  + 0.69 262  
2. Cameron Thompson 12 B.E.S.T.     35.66  + 0.87 248  
3. Callum Agnew 12 Co Aberdeen     36.05  + 0.75 240  
4. Owen Foster 12 Tynemouth     37.24  + 0.73 218  
5. James Newell 12 Bo Stockton     37.31  + 0.83 217  
6. Thomas Graham 12 Durham City     37.66  + 0.87 211  
7. Thomas Adamson 12 Derwentside     39.05  + 0.73 189  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Finlay Rayner 13 AFSHartlepol     31.70  + 0.77 354  
2. Aaron Beckford 13 Derwentside     32.97  + 0.72 314  
3. Owen Westhorp 13 AFSHartlepol     33.02  + 0.85 313  
4. Jude Blackmore 13 Billingham     33.21  + 0.67 308  
5. Matthew Whitehead 13 Carlisle Aq     33.98  + 0.75 287  
5. Kes Fountain 13 Penrith     33.98  + 0.76 287  
7. Joseph Micklewright 13 Middlesboro     34.11  + 0.71 284  
8. Jack Harwood 13 Billingham     34.24  + 0.71 281  
9. James Davison 13 Chester Le S     34.65  + 0.77 271  
9. Tom Ward 13 Bo Stockton     34.65  + 0.77 271  
11. Joseph Smith 13 Newcastle     34.99  + 0.75 263  
12. Joe Whelan 13 Co Sund'land     36.87  + 0.65 225  
13. Ethan Brown 13 Billingham     36.90  + 0.66 224  
14. Patrick Shimmin 13 Newcastle     39.73  + 0.75 179  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Andrew Watt 14 B.E.S.T.     31.41  + 0.82 364  
2. Matthew Hunt 14 Chester Le S     31.54  + 0.77 359  
3. Nathan Kennedy 14 Co Aberdeen     32.05  + 0.77 342  
4. Fraser Agnew 14 Co Aberdeen     32.39  + 1.11 332  
5. Matthew Scott 14 AFSHartlepol     32.42  + 1.84 331  
6. Peter Harbron 14 Billingham     33.18  + 0.74 308  
7. Alexander Beveridge 14 Co Aberdeen     33.32  + 0.82 305  
8. Ethan Taylor 14 RichmondDale     33.64  + 0.79 296  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. William Smith 15 Newcastle     28.10  + 0.68 508  
2. Samuel Russell 15 York City     28.64  + 0.73 480  
3. Eliot Snowdon 15 Tynemouth     29.25  + 0.70 450  
4. Nicholas Pyle 15 Newcastle     29.81  + 0.93 425  
5. Finlay Hastings 15 Dumfries     30.84  + 0.67 384  
6. Alistair Webster 15 Co Aberdeen     32.15  + 0.71 339  
7. Keith Brown 15 Co Aberdeen     32.31  + 0.76 334  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 19 Co Sund'land     25.14  + 0.76 710 ACR  
2. Zak Dawson 19 Derwentside     26.25  + 0.64 623  
3. Adam Charlton 18 Chester Le S     26.63  + 0.68 597  
4. Matthew Bradley 17 Sedgefield     26.96  + 0.84 575  
5. Mason Jacques 17 Co Sund'land     27.15  + 0.68 563  
6. James Davison 18 Bo Stockton     27.51  + 0.70 542  
7. Gregor Swinney 18 B.E.S.T.     27.58  + 0.85 537  
8. Daniel Andrews 18 Middlesboro     27.87  + 0.73 521  
9. Kieran Peart 18 Co Sund'land     28.00  + 0.70 514  
10. Callum Hall 16 RichmondDale     28.06  + 0.76 510  
11. Nicholas Gowland 19 Billingham     28.34  + 0.90 495  
12. Scott Jenkinson 16 Middlesboro     28.80  + 0.70 472  
13. Lewis Robertson 18 Billingham     29.07  + 0.70 459  
14. Christopher Heppell 16 Chester Le S     29.23  + 0.74 451  
15. Joseph Pomfret 16 Co Sund'land     29.47  + 0.77 440  
16. James Shackleton 17 Bo Stockton     29.98  + 0.69 418  
17. Mohamed Hai 17 Middlesboro     30.33  + 0.75 404  
18. Callum Walker 17 Co Sund'land     30.62  + 0.75 393  
19. Gareth Orr 22 Co Sund'land 14    32.34  + 0.78 333  
  William Seaman 17 Severnside  DQ 4          

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  
1. Gareth Orr 22 Co Sund'land 14    32.34  + 0.78 592  
  



City of Sunderland ASC (CIC) 
 Last Chance Qualifier 2015 (50m) 

 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules Licensed Meet - No.1NE151004) 

Saturday 30th May – Session 2 
 

 

 

EVENT 203 Girls Open 100m Butterfly           

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Emily Large 14 Newcastle   1:03.40  + 0.65 688     30.11 ACR 
2. Amy Richardson 14 B.E.S.T.   1:10.18  + 0.78 507     33.47 
3. Lindsay Jack 14 B.E.S.T.   1:11.45  + 0.71 480     33.48 
4. Hannah Trowsdale 14 Loftus Dol   1:13.45  + 0.68 442     33.44 
5. Ana Lazar 14 Co Sund'land   1:13.69  + 0.65 438     33.37 
6. Isabel Beauchamp 13 RichmondDale   1:14.59  + 0.69 422     35.25 
7. Rebekah Heppell 14 Chester Le S   1:14.61  + 0.77 422     34.14 
8. Nicola Layfield 12 Derwentside   1:14.98  + 0.65 416     34.50 
9. Alex Bonner 13 Co Aberdeen   1:15.08  + 0.74 414     34.91 
10. Kaelah Lawson 13 Modernians   1:15.56  + 0.80 406     34.30 
 
11. Sarah Frizzel 14 B.E.S.T.   1:15.67  + 0.70 404     35.33 
12. Georgina Gedney 14 Bo Stockton   1:16.03  + 0.80 399     34.34 
 
13. Eilidh Jaffray 13 B.E.S.T.   1:16.72  + 0.80 388     35.52 
14. Kaishnanjali Adala 13 Newcastle   1:17.15  + 0.79 382     33.75 
15. Ava Simpson 12 Dumfries   1:17.95  + 0.60 370  - 
16. Annabel McCrory 12 Derwentside   1:18.10  + 0.76 368     35.59 
17. Faye Rogers 13 Bo Stockton   1:20.10  + 0.69 341     38.11 
18. Milli Steele 12 Bo Stockton   1:20.81  + 0.68 332     37.41 
19. Charlie MacDougall 13 Co Aberdeen   1:22.11  + 0.73 316     37.61 
20. Hannah Slater 13 Newcastle   1:22.37  + 0.91 313     37.46 
21. Maili Brown 13 B.E.S.T.   1:23.24  + 0.81 304     37.41 
22. Robyn Anderson 11 Dumfries   1:25.28  + 0.65 282     38.68 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Laura Dawson 22 Newcastle   1:03.34  + 0.61 690     29.37 
2. Lauren Hodgson 16 Newcastle   1:04.09  + 0.71 666     29.86 
3. Elisha McCrory 18 Derwentside   1:04.41  + 0.81 656     29.96 
4. Jane Brown 15 Newcastle   1:04.87  + 0.71 642     30.80 
5. Nina Holguin 15 Newcastle   1:05.32  + 0.62 629     30.30 
6. Katarina Bonner 16 York City   1:05.52  + 0.77 623     30.15 
7. Freya Rayner 17 Co Sund'land   1:05.81  + 0.63 615     30.76 
8. Emma Cassell 17 Co Sund'land   1:05.86  + 0.78 614     31.15 
9. Aimee Hawke 15 Bo Stockton   1:06.97  + 0.76 584     31.70 
10. Jodi Bunker 16 Co Sund'land   1:07.08  + 0.72 581     31.70 
 
11. Danielle Gilbert 17 Derwentside   1:07.85  + 0.72 561     31.35 
12. Anya Sordy 16 Co Sund'land   1:07.88  + 0.67 560     32.00 
 
13. Molly Momat 17 South Tyne   1:07.89  + 0.71 560     32.49 
14. Elizabeth Clements 15 Co Sund'land   1:08.95  + 0.73 535     32.29 
15. Lauren Graham 16 Chester Le S   1:09.53  + 0.74 521     32.20 
16. Amy Henshaw 16 Co Sund'land   1:09.84  + 0.75 514     32.67 
17. Alexandra Clements 16 Co Sund'land   1:11.59  + 0.59 478     33.24 
18. Olivia McAvoy 15 Middlesboro   1:11.98  + 0.69 470     33.20 
19. Abigail Row 15 Newcastle   1:12.25  + 0.79 465     33.01 
20. Abbey Stobbart 16 Derwentside   1:12.49  + 1.01 460     34.18 
21. Anna Turnbull 17 Chester Le S   1:12.68  + 0.70 456     33.43 
22. Jessica McCrory 16 Derwentside   1:12.71  + 0.68 456     33.76 
23. Ailish Gregory 15 Tynemouth   1:14.70  + 0.60 420     33.53 
24. Hayley Briggs 15 Billingham   1:15.79  + 0.79 402     34.67 
25. Natalya Sharp 15 Co Sund'land   1:16.01  + 0.61 399     33.64 
26. Beth Nicholson 15 Middlesboro   1:16.67  + 0.81 389     34.46 
27. Georgina Lee 15 Chester Le S   1:16.98  + 0.75 384     35.70 
28. Joanna Anderson 17 Co Aberdeen   1:19.33  + 0.73 351     34.72 
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Robyn Anderson 11 Dumfries   1:25.28  + 0.65 282     38.68 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Nicola Layfield 12 Derwentside   1:14.98  + 0.65 416     34.50 
2. Ava Simpson 12 Dumfries   1:17.95  + 0.60 370  - 
3. Annabel McCrory 12 Derwentside   1:18.10  + 0.76 368     35.59 
4. Milli Steele 12 Bo Stockton   1:20.81  + 0.68 332     37.41 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Isabel Beauchamp 13 RichmondDale   1:14.59  + 0.69 422     35.25 
2. Alex Bonner 13 Co Aberdeen   1:15.08  + 0.74 414     34.91 
3. Kaelah Lawson 13 Modernians   1:15.56  + 0.80 406     34.30 
4. Eilidh Jaffray 13 B.E.S.T.   1:16.72  + 0.80 388     35.52 
5. Kaishnanjali Adala 13 Newcastle   1:17.15  + 0.79 382     33.75 
6. Faye Rogers 13 Bo Stockton   1:20.10  + 0.69 341     38.11 
7. Charlie MacDougall 13 Co Aberdeen   1:22.11  + 0.73 316     37.61 
8. Hannah Slater 13 Newcastle   1:22.37  + 0.91 313     37.46 
9. Maili Brown 13 B.E.S.T.   1:23.24  + 0.81 304     37.41 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Emily Large 14 Newcastle   1:03.40  + 0.65 688     30.11 ACR 
2. Amy Richardson 14 B.E.S.T.   1:10.18  + 0.78 507     33.47 
3. Lindsay Jack 14 B.E.S.T.   1:11.45  + 0.71 480     33.48 
4. Hannah Trowsdale 14 Loftus Dol   1:13.45  + 0.68 442     33.44 
5. Ana Lazar 14 Co Sund'land   1:13.69  + 0.65 438     33.37 
6. Rebekah Heppell 14 Chester Le S   1:14.61  + 0.77 422     34.14 
7. Sarah Frizzel 14 B.E.S.T.   1:15.67  + 0.70 404     35.33 
8. Georgina Gedney 14 Bo Stockton   1:16.03  + 0.80 399     34.34 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Jane Brown 15 Newcastle   1:04.87  + 0.71 642     30.80 
2. Nina Holguin 15 Newcastle   1:05.32  + 0.62 629     30.30 
3. Aimee Hawke 15 Bo Stockton   1:06.97  + 0.76 584     31.70 
4. Elizabeth Clements 15 Co Sund'land   1:08.95  + 0.73 535     32.29 
5. Olivia McAvoy 15 Middlesboro   1:11.98  + 0.69 470     33.20 
6. Abigail Row 15 Newcastle   1:12.25  + 0.79 465     33.01 
7. Ailish Gregory 15 Tynemouth   1:14.70  + 0.60 420     33.53 
8. Hayley Briggs 15 Billingham   1:15.79  + 0.79 402     34.67 
9. Natalya Sharp 15 Co Sund'land   1:16.01  + 0.61 399     33.64 
10. Beth Nicholson 15 Middlesboro   1:16.67  + 0.81 389     34.46 
11. Georgina Lee 15 Chester Le S   1:16.98  + 0.75 384     35.70 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Laura Dawson 22 Newcastle   1:03.34  + 0.61 690     29.37 
2. Lauren Hodgson 16 Newcastle   1:04.09  + 0.71 666     29.86 
3. Elisha McCrory 18 Derwentside   1:04.41  + 0.81 656     29.96 
4. Katarina Bonner 16 York City   1:05.52  + 0.77 623     30.15 
5. Freya Rayner 17 Co Sund'land   1:05.81  + 0.63 615     30.76 
6. Emma Cassell 17 Co Sund'land   1:05.86  + 0.78 614     31.15 
7. Jodi Bunker 16 Co Sund'land   1:07.08  + 0.72 581     31.70 
8. Danielle Gilbert 17 Derwentside   1:07.85  + 0.72 561     31.35 
9. Anya Sordy 16 Co Sund'land   1:07.88  + 0.67 560     32.00 
10. Molly Momat 17 South Tyne   1:07.89  + 0.71 560     32.49 
11. Lauren Graham 16 Chester Le S   1:09.53  + 0.74 521     32.20 
12. Amy Henshaw 16 Co Sund'land   1:09.84  + 0.75 514     32.67 
13. Alexandra Clements 16 Co Sund'land   1:11.59  + 0.59 478     33.24 
14. Abbey Stobbart 16 Derwentside   1:12.49  + 1.01 460     34.18 
15. Anna Turnbull 17 Chester Le S   1:12.68  + 0.70 456     33.43 
16. Jessica McCrory 16 Derwentside   1:12.71  + 0.68 456     33.76 
17. Joanna Anderson 17 Co Aberdeen   1:19.33  + 0.73 351     34.72 
  



City of Sunderland ASC (CIC) 
 Last Chance Qualifier 2015 (50m) 

 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules Licensed Meet - No.1NE151004) 
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EVENT 204 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke         

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. George Crawford 14 Middlesboro   1:18.99  + 0.79 405     36.39 
2. Fraser Agnew 14 Co Aberdeen   1:19.28  + 0.82 400     37.26 
3. Owen Westhorp 13 AFSHartlepol   1:19.64  + 0.73 395     37.57 
4. Ciaran Thomas 13 Tynemouth   1:20.30  + 0.77 385     38.81 
5. Jean-Luc Diggins 14 Dumfries   1:22.18  + 0.69 359     37.81 
6. Matthew Shimmin 14 Newcastle   1:22.71  + 0.82 353     39.45 
7. Theo Tindall 14 Carlisle Aq   1:23.14  -.-- 347     39.46 
8. Alexander Beveridge 14 Co Aberdeen   1:23.88  + 0.72 338     39.44 
9. Benjamin Waugh 13 Newcastle   1:26.16  + 0.86 312     40.47 
10. Ben Robinson 14 Loftus Dol   1:27.11  + 0.64 302     40.62 
 
11. Nathan Kennedy 14 Co Aberdeen   1:27.81  + 0.73 295     41.49 
12. Joseph Robins 14 Co Sund'land   1:29.71  + 0.71 276     41.37 
 
13. Tom Brumwell 13 Durham City   1:30.36  + 0.82 270     41.64 
14. Isaac Hall 11 Loftus Dol   1:30.88  + 0.48 266     42.73 
15. Thomas Graham 12 Durham City   1:30.98  + 0.75 265     42.87 
15. Jack Chalmers 13 Bo Stockton   1:30.98  + 0.65 265     42.79 
17. Tom Ward 13 Bo Stockton   1:31.43  + 0.75 261     42.10 
18. Matthew Whitehead 13 Carlisle Aq   1:32.83  + 0.64 249     44.71 
19. Callum Agnew 12 Co Aberdeen   1:35.25  + 0.74 231     45.16 
20. Chase Darby 11 Middlesboro   1:40.80  + 0.65 195     47.42 
  Liam Mitcheson 12 Derwentside  DQ 7           
  Nathan Salkeld 14 Carlisle Aq  DQ 7           

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Nicholas Cook 21 Derwentside   1:05.86  + 0.69 699     30.99 
2. Joel O'Halleron 19 Derwentside   1:06.34  + 0.77 684     30.98 
3. Matthew Bradley 17 Sedgefield   1:08.52  + 0.86 621     32.48 
4. Andrew Blackett 17 Gates &Whick   1:09.32  + 0.69 599     32.57 
5. Kieran Peart 18 Co Sund'land   1:10.06  + 0.68 580     33.16 
6. Jake Whitelock 17 South Tyne   1:10.27  + 0.72 575     33.16 
7. Joshua Campbell 18 Co Sund'land   1:12.15  + 0.68 531     33.95 
8. Samuel Johnstone 17 Dumfries   1:12.86  + 0.74 516     34.26 
9. Joseph Martin 15 Gates &Whick   1:14.12  + 0.75 490     34.57 
10. Connor King 15 Derwentside   1:14.44  + 0.72 484     34.57 
 
11. Callum Walker 17 Co Sund'land   1:14.69  + 0.65 479     35.77 
12. Samuel Russell 15 York City   1:14.70  + 0.75 479     35.53 
 
13. Blair Watret 15 Dumfries   1:15.29  + 0.72 468     35.35 
14. Gregor Swinney 18 B.E.S.T.   1:15.34  + 0.83 467     35.57 
15. Sean Armstrong 15 Loftus Dol   1:15.39  + 0.71 466     34.44 
16. George Catterall 16 Bo Stockton   1:16.89  + 0.77 439     36.03 
17. Finlay Dewar 16 B.E.S.T.   1:18.06  + 0.67 420     36.66 
18. Jordan Mogford 16 Billingham   1:18.21  + 0.57 417     36.67 
19. Eliot Snowdon 15 Tynemouth   1:18.30  + 0.66 416     36.83 
20. James Shackleton 17 Bo Stockton   1:18.65  + 0.71 410     36.32 
21. Mohamed Hai 17 Middlesboro   1:20.19  + 0.75 387     36.80 
22. Jay Manners 16 Co Sund'land   1:21.76  + 0.74 365     38.00 
23. Alexander Armstrong 15 Newcastle   1:22.33  + 0.61 358     38.34 
24. Matthew Keogh 15 Loftus Dol   1:22.40  + 0.79 357     38.53 

 
 

  



City of Sunderland ASC (CIC) 
 Last Chance Qualifier 2015 (50m) 
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Isaac Hall 11 Loftus Dol   1:30.88  + 0.48 266     42.73 
2. Chase Darby 11 Middlesboro   1:40.80  + 0.65 195     47.42 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Thomas Graham 12 Durham City   1:30.98  + 0.75 265     42.87 
2. Callum Agnew 12 Co Aberdeen   1:35.25  + 0.74 231     45.16 
  Liam Mitcheson 12 Derwentside  DQ 8           

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Owen Westhorp 13 AFSHartlepol   1:19.64  + 0.73 395     37.57 
2. Ciaran Thomas 13 Tynemouth   1:20.30  + 0.77 385     38.81 
3. Benjamin Waugh 13 Newcastle   1:26.16  + 0.86 312     40.47 
4. Tom Brumwell 13 Durham City   1:30.36  + 0.82 270     41.64 
5. Jack Chalmers 13 Bo Stockton   1:30.98  + 0.65 265     42.79 
6. Tom Ward 13 Bo Stockton   1:31.43  + 0.75 261     42.10 
7. Matthew Whitehead 13 Carlisle Aq   1:32.83  + 0.64 249     44.71 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. George Crawford 14 Middlesboro   1:18.99  + 0.79 405     36.39 
2. Fraser Agnew 14 Co Aberdeen   1:19.28  + 0.82 400     37.26 
3. Jean-Luc Diggins 14 Dumfries   1:22.18  + 0.69 359     37.81 
4. Matthew Shimmin 14 Newcastle   1:22.71  + 0.82 353     39.45 
5. Theo Tindall 14 Carlisle Aq   1:23.14  -.-- 347     39.46 
6. Alexander Beveridge 14 Co Aberdeen   1:23.88  + 0.72 338     39.44 
7. Ben Robinson 14 Loftus Dol   1:27.11  + 0.64 302     40.62 
8. Nathan Kennedy 14 Co Aberdeen   1:27.81  + 0.73 295     41.49 
9. Joseph Robins 14 Co Sund'land   1:29.71  + 0.71 276     41.37 
  Nathan Salkeld 14 Carlisle Aq  DQ 8           

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Joseph Martin 15 Gates &Whick   1:14.12  + 0.75 490     34.57 
2. Connor King 15 Derwentside   1:14.44  + 0.72 484     34.57 
3. Samuel Russell 15 York City   1:14.70  + 0.75 479     35.53 
4. Blair Watret 15 Dumfries   1:15.29  + 0.72 468     35.35 
5. Sean Armstrong 15 Loftus Dol   1:15.39  + 0.71 466     34.44 
6. Eliot Snowdon 15 Tynemouth   1:18.30  + 0.66 416     36.83 
7. Alexander Armstrong 15 Newcastle   1:22.33  + 0.61 358     38.34 
8. Matthew Keogh 15 Loftus Dol   1:22.40  + 0.79 357     38.53 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Nicholas Cook 21 Derwentside   1:05.86  + 0.69 699     30.99 
2. Joel O'Halleron 19 Derwentside   1:06.34  + 0.77 684     30.98 
3. Matthew Bradley 17 Sedgefield   1:08.52  + 0.86 621     32.48 
4. Andrew Blackett 17 Gates &Whick   1:09.32  + 0.69 599     32.57 
5. Kieran Peart 18 Co Sund'land   1:10.06  + 0.68 580     33.16 
6. Jake Whitelock 17 South Tyne   1:10.27  + 0.72 575     33.16 
7. Joshua Campbell 18 Co Sund'land   1:12.15  + 0.68 531     33.95 
8. Samuel Johnstone 17 Dumfries   1:12.86  + 0.74 516     34.26 
9. Callum Walker 17 Co Sund'land   1:14.69  + 0.65 479     35.77 
10. Gregor Swinney 18 B.E.S.T.   1:15.34  + 0.83 467     35.57 
11. George Catterall 16 Bo Stockton   1:16.89  + 0.77 439     36.03 
12. Finlay Dewar 16 B.E.S.T.   1:18.06  + 0.67 420     36.66 
13. Jordan Mogford 16 Billingham   1:18.21  + 0.57 417     36.67 
14. James Shackleton 17 Bo Stockton   1:18.65  + 0.71 410     36.32 
15. Mohamed Hai 17 Middlesboro   1:20.19  + 0.75 387     36.80 
16. Jay Manners 16 Co Sund'land   1:21.76  + 0.74 365     38.00 
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EVENT 205 Girls Open 200m Freestyle           

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Robyn Anderson 11 Dumfries   2:36.82  + 0.66 373     36.28  1:16.04  1:57.80 
2. Naimh Annie Green 11 Dumfries   2:38.37  + 0.74 363     35.93  1:16.29  1:58.41 
3. Allana McDonald 11 Bo Stockton   2:39.35  -.-- 356     34.65  1:15.56  1:58.27 
4. Georgia Hadley 11 RichmondDale   2:44.19  + 0.57 325     37.44  1:20.48  2:03.47 
5. Evie Graham 11 Derwentside   2:44.25  + 0.67 325     37.00  1:19.74  2:03.63 
6. Erin Keeler-Clarke 10 Derwentside   2:46.50  -.-- 312     38.05  1:20.74  2:04.91 
7. Ellie Baister 11 Middlesboro   2:46.59  + 0.70 311     38.13  1:21.96  2:05.70 
8. Seren Williams 11 Bo Stockton   2:47.61  + 0.43 306     38.78  1:22.43  2:06.09 
9. Leone Young 11 Billingham   2:48.30  -.-- 302     38.24  1:22.26  2:05.86 
10. Lucy Hedley 11 Tynemouth   2:52.03  -.-- 283     40.27  1:26.62  2:11.17 
11. Naomi Ward 11 Carlisle Aq   2:54.01  + 0.89 273     40.17  1:25.84  2:12.15 
12. Katie Stobbs 10 Tynemouth   3:05.51  -.-- 225     43.22  1:31.86  2:20.23 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alicea Bain 12 Co Aberdeen   2:27.41  + 0.91 450     34.20  1:11.76  1:50.59 
2. Catherine Guo 12 Bo Stockton   2:28.37  + 0.78 441     34.08  1:11.57  1:50.61 
3. Ava Simpson 12 Dumfries   2:28.78  + 0.76 437     34.74  1:12.20  1:51.11 
4. Milli Steele 12 Bo Stockton   2:29.30  + 0.67 433     34.60  1:12.88  1:51.81 
5. Mairi Macdonald 12 Co Aberdeen   2:30.56  + 0.66 422     34.66  1:13.65  1:52.56 
6. Hannah Wright 12 Chester Le S   2:32.09  + 0.87 409     34.69  1:13.09  1:52.35 
7. Elsbeth Roper 12 B.E.S.T.   2:32.19  + 0.65 409     35.34  1:14.62  1:54.63 
8. Freja Smith 12 Tynemouth   2:35.30  + 0.50 385     34.68  1:15.18  1:56.17 
9. Mia Bingham 12 Bo Stockton   2:36.21  + 0.84 378     36.25  1:16.14  1:57.43 
10. Jessica Wright 12 Chester Le S   2:38.89  + 0.83 359     35.28  1:15.33  1:57.16 
11. Leonie Aldridge 12 Tynemouth   2:40.37  + 0.64 349     38.01  1:20.27  2:02.09 
12. Sophie Stobbs 12 Tynemouth   2:42.16  + 0.98 338     37.87  1:19.28  2:00.80 
13. Jenna Lister 12 Durham City   2:43.82  + 0.81 328     36.82  1:18.20  2:01.17 
14. Erin Bell 12 RichmondDale   2:43.95  + 0.89 327     37.35  1:19.78  2:03.85 
15. Kate Salthouse 12 Newcastle   2:45.35  + 0.80 319     36.57  1:19.19  2:04.57 
16. Rebecca Saunders 12 Derwentside   2:45.40  + 0.78 318     36.14  1:17.10  2:01.89 
17. Grace Maskell 12 Derwentside   2:47.84  + 0.96 305     37.62  1:21.04  2:06.34 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Erika Coupek 13 B.E.S.T.   2:23.40  + 0.89 489     33.33  1:08.36  1:45.20 
2. Aislinn Emslie 13 Co Aberdeen   2:23.88  + 0.82 484     32.78  1:08.86  1:46.18 
3. Leah Martin 13 Tynemouth   2:24.35  -.-- 479     31.83  1:08.20  1:46.76 
4. Robyn Dickinson 13 Middlesboro   2:25.03  + 0.73 472     33.17  1:09.68  1:47.55 
5. Alex Bonner 13 Co Aberdeen   2:26.51  + 0.75 458     35.05  1:13.52  1:51.15 
6. Kaelah Lawson 13 Modernians   2:26.93  + 0.80 454     33.70  1:11.03  1:49.36 
7. Isabel Beauchamp 13 RichmondDale   2:27.48  + 0.76 449     34.09  1:11.84  1:50.69 
8. Niamh Page 13 Tynemouth   2:28.33  + 0.79 441     33.95  1:12.05  1:50.94 
9. Nadine McDonald 13 Dumfries   2:28.81  + 0.81 437     34.45  1:12.11  1:50.45 
10. Atlanta Dowkes 13 Scarborough   2:29.10  + 0.78 435     33.55  1:12.12  1:51.65 
11. Katherine Keogh 13 Loftus Dol   2:29.18  -.-- 434     34.05  1:12.82  1:51.85 
12. Maili Brown 13 B.E.S.T.   2:30.76  + 0.75 420     34.76  1:13.64  1:52.99 
13. Faye Rogers 13 Bo Stockton   2:31.64  + 0.88 413     34.52  1:12.69  1:52.26 
14. Vanessa Rubio 13 Co Sund'land   2:33.10  + 0.72 401     33.90  1:13.12  1:53.69 
15. Lucy Blackett 13 Newcastle   2:33.84  + 0.81 396     35.12  1:14.74  1:55.57 
15. Jodie Pyman 13 B.E.S.T.   2:33.84  + 0.61 396     35.02  1:14.07  1:54.06 
17. Eva Finlay 13 Middlesboro   2:34.88  + 0.84 388     34.27  1:13.90  1:55.60 
18. Erin Flynn 13 Billingham   2:35.03  -.-- 387     34.48  1:13.85  1:55.29 
19. Hayley Rankin 13 Derwentside   2:41.00  + 0.95 345     37.11  1:17.91  2:00.09 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aiyana Lawson 14 Modernians   2:17.62  + 0.91 553     31.28  1:05.99  1:42.08 
2. Freya Williams 14 Billingham   2:19.63  + 0.86 529     31.46  1:06.98  1:44.22 
3. Rebekah Worthy 14 Middlesboro   2:20.91  + 0.71 515     32.49  1:08.44  1:45.34 
4. Anya Watt 14 Dumfries   2:21.04  + 0.78 514     33.02  1:07.90  1:44.18 
5. Rebekah Heppell 14 Chester Le S   2:23.74  + 0.78 485     32.62  1:08.96  1:46.38 
6. Ana Lazar 14 Co Sund'land   2:24.14  + 0.82 481     33.20  1:10.20  1:49.11 
7. Faye Burns 14 Chester Le S   2:25.33  + 0.73 469     33.17  1:10.13  1:48.11 
8. Sarah Fraser 14 Co Aberdeen   2:26.59  + 0.75 457     33.44  1:11.39  1:49.59 
9. Lauren Rice 14 Dumfries   2:26.82  + 0.87 455     34.00  1:11.61  1:49.90 
10. Amy Richardson 14 B.E.S.T.   2:27.78  + 0.72 446     34.33  1:11.71  1:49.99 
11. Elizabeth Moor 14 Newcastle   2:28.15  + 0.74 443     33.74  1:12.34  1:50.91 
12. Jessica Duff 14 Tynemouth   2:30.35  + 0.74 424     33.77  1:12.54  1:51.52 
13. Georgina Gedney 14 Bo Stockton   2:30.79  + 0.77 420     33.58  1:12.58  1:52.85 
14. Hannah Daglish 14 Gates &Whick   2:30.99  + 0.81 418     35.13  1:12.88  1:52.66 
15. Flora Finlay 14 Middlesboro   2:31.05  + 0.59 418     34.28  1:12.64  1:52.03 
16. Emily Hughes 14 Durham City   2:32.04  + 0.80 410     34.41  1:12.91  1:53.21 

 
  



City of Sunderland ASC (CIC) 
 Last Chance Qualifier 2015 (50m) 

 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules Licensed Meet - No.1NE151004) 

Saturday 30th May – Session 2 
 

 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sian Martin 15 Tynemouth   2:07.69  + 0.72 692     29.72  1:02.34  1:35.33 
2. Nina Holguin 15 Newcastle   2:11.66  + 0.61 631     30.17  1:04.04  1:38.19 
3. Jane Brown 15 Newcastle   2:13.32  + 0.73 608     30.60  1:04.40  1:38.94 
4. Olivia McAvoy 15 Middlesboro   2:16.28  + 0.76 569     31.51  1:05.53  1:41.09 
5. Sophie Dodd 15 Dumfries   2:16.78  + 0.79 563     31.78  1:06.52  1:42.00 
6. Hannah Rye 15 RichmondDale   2:17.42  + 0.74 555     30.07  1:05.52  1:41.94 
7. Elizabeth Clements 15 Co Sund'land   2:17.48  + 0.59 554     31.33  1:06.53  1:42.57 
8. Ailish Gregory 15 Tynemouth   2:19.62  + 0.68 529     32.28  1:07.07  1:43.48 
9. Alice Larsen 15 Newcastle   2:19.95  + 0.75 526     32.77  1:08.31  1:44.57 
10. Sarah Reay 15 Middlesboro   2:20.54  + 0.78 519     32.89  1:08.91  1:45.17 
11. Abigail Row 15 Newcastle   2:23.98  + 0.88 483     33.43  1:09.93  1:47.96 
12. Georgina Lee 15 Chester Le S   2:25.15  + 0.84 471     32.99  1:09.95  1:48.28 
13. Rachel Laverie 15 Dumfries   2:27.14  + 0.78 452     33.66  1:10.25  1:48.94 
14. Nicola McConnell 15 Chester Le S   2:31.77  + 0.77 412     34.44  1:13.87  1:53.12 
15. Rhiannon Flynn 15 Billingham   2:31.78  + 0.66 690     33.84  1:13.25  1:53.33 
 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Laura Gillingham 19 Derwentside   2:07.71  + 0.73 692     30.11  1:02.49  1:35.35 
2. Lauren Hodgson 16 Newcastle   2:10.75  + 0.69 645     30.75  1:04.83  1:37.97 
3. Elisha McCrory 18 Derwentside   2:11.18  + 0.84 638     30.11  1:03.49  1:37.94 
4. Emma Cassell 17 Co Sund'land   2:12.04  + 0.78 626     30.88  1:04.49  1:38.83 
5. Jodi Bunker 16 Co Sund'land   2:12.46  + 0.70 620     30.70  1:04.15  1:38.87 
6. Jessica McCrory 16 Derwentside   2:13.42  + 0.76 607     31.46  1:05.32  1:39.95 
7. Amy Henshaw 16 Co Sund'land   2:13.65  + 0.75 604     31.33  1:05.52  1:40.37 
8. Elizabeth Clelland 16 B.E.S.T.   2:14.00  + 0.80 599     31.24  1:04.56  1:39.52 
9. Sophie Murray 16 Derwentside   2:14.48  + 0.73 592     30.73  1:04.77  1:39.74 
10. Lauren Graham 16 Chester Le S   2:16.10  + 0.85 572     31.34  1:05.97  1:41.17 
11. Anya Sordy 16 Co Sund'land   2:16.28  + 0.66 569     32.03  1:07.62  1:42.64 
12. Anna Turnbull 17 Chester Le S   2:21.83  + 0.80 505     32.72  1:08.81  1:45.78 
13. Gabrielle Burdess 17 Chester Le S   2:21.91  + 0.77 504     31.12  1:07.28  1:44.78 
14. Jenny Adams 16 B.E.S.T.   2:23.55  + 0.91 487     31.91  1:07.67  1:45.80 
15. Emily Cairns 16 Tynemouth   2:25.24  + 0.78 470     34.10  1:10.95  1:48.85 
16. Grace Routledge 16 Chester Le S   2:27.46  + 0.85 449     34.02  1:11.82  1:50.30 
17. Emma Paterson 17 B.E.S.T.   2:28.32  + 0.75 441     33.62  1:10.90  1:49.38 
18. Joanna Anderson 17 Co Aberdeen   2:33.59  + 0.67 398     34.00  1:13.15  1:54.38 
  



City of Sunderland ASC (CIC) 
 Last Chance Qualifier 2015 (50m) 

 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules Licensed Meet - No.1NE151004) 
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EVENT 206 Boys Open 200m Backstroke           

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Chase Darby 11 Middlesboro   2:55.02  + 0.68 261     41.53  1:27.19  2:11.63 
2. Daniel Cutter 11 RichmondDale   3:01.38  + 0.53 234     44.46  1:31.28  2:15.79 
3. Benjamin Rogers 10 Bo Stockton   3:10.27  + 0.73 203     45.71  1:35.02  2:24.26 
4. Kyle English 10 Tynedale   3:15.08  + 0.90 188     47.86  1:37.33  2:26.94 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Callum Agnew 12 Co Aberdeen   2:47.53  + 0.79 298     40.97  1:24.33  2:06.57 
2. James Newell 12 Bo Stockton   2:50.41  + 0.83 283     39.61  1:23.34  2:08.05 
3. Thomas Graham 12 Durham City   2:57.53  + 0.81 250     42.03  1:27.47  2:12.72 
4. Liam Mitcheson 12 Derwentside   3:03.46  + 0.81 227     44.80  1:32.55  2:19.53 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aaron Beckford 13 Derwentside   2:34.09  + 0.62 383     35.43  1:14.43  1:54.65 
2. Cade Darby 13 Middlesboro   2:40.29  + 0.77 340     38.28  1:19.06  1:59.60 
3. Alfie Bingham 13 AFSHartlepol   2:42.54  + 0.75 326     38.09 - - 
4. Jack Chalmers 13 Bo Stockton   2:45.63  + 0.77 308     40.21  1:22.50  2:04.82 
5. Joseph Smith 13 Newcastle   2:46.25  + 0.69 305     40.01  1:23.28  2:07.36 
6. Kes Fountain 13 Penrith   2:46.41  + 0.67 304     39.89  1:23.40  2:06.18 
7. Liam Eccleston 13 Dumfries   2:48.18  + 0.69 294     39.55  1:22.83  2:05.60 
8. Matthew Whitehead 13 Carlisle Aq   2:48.63  + 0.67 292     39.52  1:22.09  2:06.03 
9. Tom Ward 13 Bo Stockton   2:52.21  + 0.78 274     39.48  1:24.21  2:09.36 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Daniel Morley 14 Durham City   2:20.53  + 0.63 505     32.41  1:07.83  1:44.49 
2. Oliver Smith 14 Durham City   2:21.58  + 0.62 493     32.94  1:08.53  1:45.50 
3. Nathan Kennedy 14 Co Aberdeen   2:24.28  + 0.64 466     33.90  1:10.57  1:47.35 
4. Alexander Beveridge 14 Co Aberdeen   2:33.65  + 0.66 386     36.31  1:15.96  1:55.58 
5. Matthew Hunt 14 Chester Le S   2:36.41  + 0.73 366     35.43  1:14.99  1:55.70 
6. Ben Saxon 14 Alnwick Dol   2:37.29  + 0.83 360     37.41  1:17.33  1:57.81 
7. Matthew Scott 14 AFSHartlepol   2:37.47  + 0.67 359     37.24  1:17.63  1:57.29 
8. Andrew Watt 14 B.E.S.T.   2:37.55  + 0.83 358     37.79  1:18.20  1:58.53 
9. Fraser Agnew 14 Co Aberdeen   2:40.58  + 0.74 338     38.22  1:19.01  2:00.13 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Nicholas Pyle 15 Newcastle   2:17.14  + 0.56 543     31.23  1:05.64  1:41.35 
2. Henry Hickson 15 Loftus Dol   2:17.58  + 0.63 538     31.85  1:06.41  1:42.53 
3. Lewis Macleod 15 Dumfries   2:18.76  + 0.49 524     31.28  1:06.77  1:43.38 
4. Oliver O'Halleron 15 Derwentside   2:21.78  + 0.75 491     32.96  1:08.77  1:45.57 
5. Jack Cassell 15 Middlesboro   2:25.76  + 0.71 452     33.39  1:10.02  1:48.32 
6. Joseph Martin 15 Gates &Whick   2:27.38  + 0.68 437     32.96  1:09.78  1:48.26 
7. Adam Boxall 15 Co Sund'land   2:32.09  + 0.65 398     34.77  1:13.26  1:53.17 
8. Alistair Webster 15 Co Aberdeen   2:33.04  + 0.80 391     35.43  1:14.10  1:53.80 
9. Rhys Handleigh 15 Dumfries   2:34.54  + 0.89 379     36.78  1:16.05  1:55.80 
10. Keith Brown 15 Co Aberdeen   2:37.01  + 0.69 362     35.11  1:14.18  1:54.88 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Adam Taylor 19 Co Sund'land   2:05.37  - 0.84 711     29.01  1:00.53  1:33.06 
2. George Catterall 16 Bo Stockton   2:12.84  + 0.75 598     31.00  1:04.16  1:38.30 
3. Adam Charlton 18 Chester Le S   2:14.39  + 0.58 577     30.28  1:04.65  1:40.31 
4. Angus Waugh 18 Newcastle   2:15.00  + 0.68 569     31.33  1:05.52  1:40.60 
5. Scott Jenkinson 16 Middlesboro   2:18.87  + 0.66 523     32.02  1:07.88  1:43.89 
6. Finlay Dewar 16 B.E.S.T.   2:19.55  + 0.30 515     32.81  1:08.32  1:43.80 
7. Joseph Pomfret 16 Co Sund'land   2:22.25  + 0.67 487     33.05  1:09.04  1:45.66 
  



City of Sunderland ASC (CIC) 
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Saturday 30th May – Session 2 
 

 

 

EVENT 207 Girls Open 200m IM                  

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Georgia Hadley 11 RichmondDale   3:00.67  + 0.73 340     40.88  1:28.56  2:21.60 
2. Seren Williams 11 Bo Stockton   3:02.40  + 0.75 330     38.61  1:27.94  2:20.08 
3. Allana McDonald 11 Bo Stockton   3:05.15  -.-- 316     42.98  1:29.21  2:22.10 
4. Evie Graham 11 Derwentside   3:07.20  -.-- 306     41.68  1:29.37  2:26.33 
5. Erin Keeler-Clarke 10 Derwentside   3:07.67  -.-- 303     42.47  1:31.46  2:26.35 
6. Ellie Baister 11 Middlesboro   3:11.39  + 0.72 286     45.41  1:34.21  2:28.49 
7. Naomi Ward 11 Carlisle Aq   3:12.53  + 0.85 281     43.31  1:31.99  2:26.35 
8. Lucy Hedley 11 Tynemouth   3:14.06  + 0.67 274     43.30  1:33.90  2:31.56 
9. Jemima Hutchinson 11 Derwentside   3:15.88  + 0.77 267     43.75  1:35.87  2:31.92 
10. Amelia Hyndman 11 Bo Stockton   3:15.93  + 0.60 266     45.60  1:35.20  2:33.28 
  Millie Danby 11 Derwentside  DQ 12             

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Mairi Macdonald 12 Co Aberdeen   2:46.56  + 0.66 434     36.69  1:18.20  2:09.26 
2. Annabel McCrory 12 Derwentside   2:46.97  + 0.81 431     36.24  1:18.20  2:09.41 
3. Ava Simpson 12 Dumfries   2:47.94  + 0.62 423     36.16  1:19.46  2:10.10 
4. Nicola Layfield 12 Derwentside   2:52.16  + 0.68 393     36.02  1:21.27  2:14.48 
5. Hannah Wright 12 Chester Le S   2:52.60  + 0.90 390     40.15  1:23.26  2:15.29 
6. Catherine Guo 12 Bo Stockton   2:52.93  + 0.81 388     37.16  1:22.94  2:15.83 
7. Milli Steele 12 Bo Stockton   2:53.47  + 0.83 384     38.46  1:21.24  2:15.55 
8. Jessica Wright 12 Chester Le S   3:00.41  + 0.85 341     40.89  1:25.22  2:22.55 
9. Rebecca Saunders 12 Derwentside   3:00.64  + 0.82 340     41.07  1:26.84  2:17.87 
10. Erin Bell 12 RichmondDale   3:03.56  + 0.82 324     40.75  1:28.45  2:22.95 
11. Sophie Allen 12 B.E.S.T.   3:05.14  -.-- 316     40.13  1:29.39  2:23.91 
12. Elicia Baldwin 12 Durham City   3:12.83  + 0.88 279     42.45  1:35.10  2:28.92 
  Alicea Bain 12 Co Aberdeen  DQ 12             

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Maia Hall 13 Loftus Dol   2:43.25  + 0.69 461     36.99  1:20.00  2:05.81 
2. Leah Martin 13 Tynemouth   2:43.47  + 0.79 459     35.21  1:15.50  2:06.53 
3. Eilidh Jaffray 13 B.E.S.T.   2:45.93  + 0.82 439     37.03  1:20.90  2:06.80 
4. Niamh Page 13 Tynemouth   2:47.01  + 0.87 430     37.66  1:19.42  2:10.10 
5. Aislinn Emslie 13 Co Aberdeen   2:47.31  + 0.85 428     38.58  1:21.87  2:10.62 
6. Alex Bonner 13 Co Aberdeen   2:51.79  + 0.71 395     37.41  1:22.51  2:14.49 
7. Kaishnanjali Adala 13 Newcastle   2:52.41  + 0.84 391     36.27  1:22.58  2:13.06 
8. Kate Renforth 13 Co Aberdeen   2:55.03  + 0.72 374     36.69  1:19.43  2:14.12 
9. Katie Toomey 13 Newcastle   2:55.27  + 0.77 372     37.46  1:22.95  2:16.14 
10. Jodie Pyman 13 B.E.S.T.   2:56.80  + 0.61 363     37.98  1:21.71  2:17.25 
11. Charlie MacDougall 13 Co Aberdeen   2:58.08  + 0.69 355     36.53  1:22.06  2:16.84 
12. Leia Davison 13 Durham City   2:58.24  + 0.84 354     39.11  1:27.52  2:17.47 
13. Hannah Slater 13 Newcastle   2:58.43  + 0.83 353     37.71  1:20.85  2:18.23 
14. Laura McNeill 13 Co Aberdeen   2:59.02  + 0.65 349     38.46  1:23.62  2:19.34 
15. Hayley Rankin 13 Derwentside   2:59.26  + 0.96 348     37.21  1:23.69  2:19.39 
16. Vanessa Rubio 13 Co Sund'land   3:01.84  + 0.76 333     40.65  1:29.44  2:22.89 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emily Large 14 Newcastle   2:23.50  + 0.65 679     30.65  1:08.09  1:51.34 ACR 
2. Sarah Frizzel 14 B.E.S.T.   2:38.80  + 0.75 501     34.92  1:17.12  2:01.41 
3. Lindsay Jack 14 B.E.S.T.   2:38.87  + 0.76 500     33.09  1:12.65  2:02.22 
4. Rebekah Worthy 14 Middlesboro   2:40.82  + 0.74 482     35.57  1:16.07  2:04.18 
5. Anya Watt 14 Dumfries   2:40.86  + 0.81 482     35.78  1:18.38  2:04.03 
6. Hannah Trowsdale 14 Loftus Dol   2:43.18  + 0.63 462     33.44  1:17.67  2:07.44 
7. Amy Richardson 14 B.E.S.T.   2:44.14  + 0.84 453     33.81  1:16.22  2:06.55 
8. Faye Burns 14 Chester Le S   2:47.15  + 0.81 429     37.12  1:20.40  2:10.33 
9. Sarah Fraser 14 Co Aberdeen   2:47.88  + 0.75 424     36.69  1:17.34  2:08.61 
10. Emily Coverdale 14 Newcastle   2:48.04  + 0.76 423     36.14  1:21.02  2:11.37 
11. Rebekah Heppell 14 Chester Le S   2:50.44  + 0.76 405     34.91  1:15.31  2:12.65 
12. Emily Hughes 14 Durham City   2:52.19  + 0.84 393     37.26  1:21.60  2:14.21 
13. Lauren Rice 14 Dumfries   2:52.56  + 0.91 390     38.39  1:21.80  2:16.07 
14. Annabel Lee 14 Newcastle   2:52.75  + 0.88 389     37.27  1:22.95  2:13.14 
15. Flora Finlay 14 Middlesboro   2:56.90  + 0.64 362     39.97  1:25.82  2:16.57 
16. Abby Chapman 14 Newcastle   2:57.13  + 0.58 361     37.22  1:25.68  2:16.81 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Rachel Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   2:28.46  + 0.78 613     32.32  1:12.18  1:53.65 
2. Aimee Hawke 15 Bo Stockton   2:28.76  + 0.72 609     32.80  1:10.05  1:56.17 
3. Elizabeth Clements 15 Co Sund'land   2:32.16  + 0.72 569     32.56  1:11.34  1:58.15 
4. Shauna Johnson 15 Derwentside   2:34.95  + 0.67 539     35.03  1:15.36  2:01.03 
5. Sarah Reay 15 Middlesboro   2:36.76  + 0.75 521     35.46  1:14.10  2:00.85 
6. Hayley Briggs 15 Billingham   2:40.21  + 0.67 488     34.88  1:13.70  2:03.78 
7. Sophie Dodd 15 Dumfries   2:45.02  + 0.64 446     38.08  1:18.71  2:09.85 
8. Nicola McConnell 15 Chester Le S   2:55.62  + 0.82 370     39.07  1:26.91  2:15.32 
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Laura Gillingham 19 Derwentside   2:21.18  + 0.70 713     31.25  1:07.68  1:48.80 
2. Niamh McDonagh 16 Bo Stockton   2:21.90  + 0.80 702     31.42  1:08.82  1:49.13 
3. Rachael Wilson 27 Derwentside   2:24.28  + 0.78 668     31.24  1:10.96  1:50.29 
4. Lauren Hodgson 16 Newcastle   2:25.77  + 0.73 648     30.68  1:07.62  1:51.97 
5. Lucy Ellis 18 Co Sund'land   2:25.78  + 0.70 647     31.42  1:08.30  1:52.63 
6. Danielle Gilbert 17 Derwentside   2:28.47  + 0.73 613     31.46  1:12.21  1:54.06 
7. Lucy Howarth 18 Newcastle   2:29.35  + 0.81 602     32.13  1:11.48  1:53.66 
8. Claire Collins 19 Billingham   2:29.60  + 0.80 599     33.70  1:13.96  1:55.94 
9. Abbey Stobbart 16 Derwentside   2:32.05  + 0.91 571     34.58  1:14.00  1:57.76 
10. Elizabeth Clelland 16 B.E.S.T.   2:34.56  + 0.73 543     32.83  1:12.85  2:00.84 
11. Gabrielle Burdess 17 Chester Le S   2:34.85  + 0.78 540     31.96  1:13.66  1:57.63 
12. Jenny Adams 16 B.E.S.T.   2:39.16  + 0.88 497     34.38  1:14.29  2:03.22 
13. Kathryn Swinney 16 B.E.S.T.   2:45.77  + 0.78 440     35.46  1:16.81  2:06.48 
14. Melissa Carter 16 Durham City   2:47.87  + 0.79 424     36.06  1:20.64  2:09.61 
15. Cordelia Moor 16 Newcastle   2:48.28  + 0.68 421     35.07  1:18.37  2:11.71 
16. Emma Paterson 17 B.E.S.T.   2:48.54  + 0.78 419     35.42  1:18.95  2:09.31 
17. Joanna Anderson 17 Co Aberdeen   2:52.57  + 0.73 390     34.41  1:19.65  2:12.57 
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EVENT 208 Boys Open 400m Freestyle            

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Joshua Savage 11 Derwentside   5:44.36  -.-- 261  
 50m    37.71 100m  1:20.27 150m  2:03.37 200m  2:47.66 250m  3:31.58 300m  4:17.17 350m  5:01.36 400m  5:44.36 
    37.71    42.56    43.10    44.29    43.92    45.59    44.19    43.00 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Morgan Taylor 12 RichmondDale   5:15.13  -.-- 340  
 50m    34.21 100m  1:13.72 150m  1:54.15 200m  2:34.53 250m  3:15.65 300m  3:56.69 350m  4:36.67 400m  5:15.13 
    34.21    39.51    40.43    40.38    41.12    41.04    39.98    38.46 
2. Cameron Thompson 12 B.E.S.T.   5:33.87  + 0.86 286  
 50m    37.58 100m  1:20.00 150m  2:03.09 200m  2:46.70 250m  3:29.86 300m  4:12.57 350m  4:55.21 400m  5:33.87 
    37.58    42.42    43.09    43.61    43.16    42.71    42.64    38.66 
3. Owen Foster 12 Tynemouth   5:36.55  -.-- 279  
 50m    38.03 100m  1:20.34 150m  2:03.28 200m  2:47.15 250m  3:30.30 300m  4:13.71 350m  4:56.06 400m  5:36.55 
    38.03    42.31    42.94    43.87    43.15    43.41    42.35    40.49 
4. Thomas Adamson 12 Derwentside   6:04.46  + 0.64 220  
 50m    37.84 100m  1:23.01 150m  2:09.77 200m  2:57.24 250m  3:44.81 300m  4:32.29 350m  5:20.24 400m  6:04.46 
    37.84    45.17    46.76    47.47    47.57    47.48    47.95    44.22 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Liam Eccleston 13 Dumfries   4:56.04  + 0.68 410  
 50m    32.76 100m  1:08.35 150m  1:44.50 200m  2:22.21 250m  2:59.95 300m  3:39.05 350m  4:17.39 400m  4:56.04 
    32.76    35.59    36.15    37.71    37.74    39.10    38.34    38.65 
2. Cade Darby 13 Middlesboro   5:03.11  + 0.75 382  
 50m    34.64 100m  1:12.50 150m  1:50.77 200m  2:29.74 250m  3:08.48 300m  3:47.39 350m  4:25.77 400m  5:03.11 
    34.64    37.86    38.27    38.97    38.74    38.91    38.38    37.34 
3. Jude Blackmore 13 Billingham   5:03.22  + 0.69 382  
 50m    34.74 100m  1:12.74 150m  1:51.58 200m  2:30.42 250m  3:09.13 300m  3:47.83 350m  4:26.19 400m  5:03.22 
    34.74    38.00    38.84    38.84    38.71    38.70    38.36    37.03 
4. Jack Harwood 13 Billingham   5:04.01  + 0.74 379  
 50m    34.83 100m  1:13.20 150m  1:52.30 200m  2:31.41 250m  3:09.87 300m  3:48.85 350m  4:27.22 400m  5:04.01 
    34.83    38.37    39.10    39.11    38.46    38.98    38.37    36.79 
5. James Davison 13 Chester Le S   5:05.31  + 0.70 374  
 50m    32.83 100m  1:10.65 150m  1:49.53 200m  2:28.37 250m  3:08.05 300m  3:47.66 350m  4:27.26 400m  5:05.31 
    32.83    37.82    38.88    38.84    39.68    39.61    39.60    38.05 
6. Joseph Micklewright 13 Middlesboro   5:21.39  + 0.68 321  
 50m    35.79 100m  1:15.81 150m  1:56.63 200m  2:37.48 250m  3:19.84 300m  4:00.63 350m  4:41.54 400m  5:21.39 
    35.79    40.02    40.82    40.85    42.36    40.79    40.91    39.85 
7. Tom Brumwell 13 Durham City   5:21.95  + 0.69 319  
 50m    33.74 100m  1:13.71 150m  1:56.63 200m  2:38.75 250m  3:19.20 300m  4:01.53 350m  4:42.24 400m  5:21.95 
    33.74    39.97    42.92    42.12    40.45    42.33    40.71    39.71 
8. Brook Miller 13 Tynemouth   5:23.83  + 0.70 313  
 50m    35.69 100m  1:15.89 150m  1:57.57 200m  2:39.05 250m  3:20.41 300m  4:02.94 350m  4:43.70 400m  5:23.83 
    35.69    40.20    41.68    41.48    41.36    42.53    40.76    40.13 
9. Patrick Shimmin 13 Newcastle   5:29.13  + 0.50 298  
 50m    36.79 100m  1:18.35 150m  2:00.47 200m  2:42.50 250m  3:25.63 300m  4:07.28 350m  4:48.95 400m  5:29.13 
    36.79    41.56    42.12    42.03    43.13    41.65    41.67    40.18 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Fraser Agnew 14 Co Aberdeen   4:39.88  -.-- 486  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:06.83 150m  1:42.81 200m  2:18.53 250m  2:54.84 300m  3:30.41 350m  4:05.64 400m  4:39.88 
    31.99    34.84    35.98    35.72    36.31    35.57    35.23    34.24 
2. Jean-Luc Diggins 14 Dumfries   4:44.73  + 0.73 461  
 50m    31.07 100m  1:06.31 150m  1:42.52 200m  2:19.10 250m  2:55.60 300m  3:32.66 350m  4:09.57 400m  4:44.73 
    31.07    35.24    36.21    36.58    36.50    37.06    36.91    35.16 
3. Ethan Taylor 14 RichmondDale   4:47.50  + 0.77 448  
 50m    31.60 100m  1:07.47 150m  1:43.92 200m  2:21.26 250m  2:58.74 300m  3:36.13 350m  4:13.20 400m  4:47.50 
    31.60    35.87    36.45    37.34    37.48    37.39    37.07    34.30 
4. Adam Williams 14 Middlesboro   4:49.94  + 0.69 437  
 50m    32.50 100m  1:09.02 150m  1:45.85 200m  2:22.54 250m  2:59.59 300m  3:36.63 350m  4:13.73 400m  4:49.94 
    32.50    36.52    36.83    36.69    37.05    37.04    37.10    36.21 
5. Alexander Beveridge 14 Co Aberdeen   4:57.33  + 0.78 405  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:09.46 150m  1:47.29 200m  2:25.65 250m  3:04.39 300m  3:43.26 350m  4:20.54 400m  4:57.33 
    32.70    36.76    37.83    38.36    38.74    38.87    37.28    36.79 
6. Jordan Dobbins 14 Derwentside   5:03.66  + 0.82 380  
 50m    32.75 100m  1:09.41 150m  1:47.51 200m  2:26.35 250m  3:05.51 300m  3:45.15 350m  4:24.76 400m  5:03.66 
    32.75    36.66    38.10    38.84    39.16    39.64    39.61    38.90 
7. Joseph Robins 14 Co Sund'land   5:03.69  + 0.70 380  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:09.83 150m  1:48.46 200m  2:28.41 250m  3:06.94 300m  3:46.61 350m  4:25.45 400m  5:03.69 
    32.29    37.54    38.63    39.95    38.53    39.67    38.84    38.24 
8. Nathan Salkeld 14 Carlisle Aq   5:05.13  + 0.69 375  
 50m    33.29 100m  1:11.09 150m  1:50.47 200m  2:30.12 250m  3:09.08 300m  3:48.54 350m  4:27.20 400m  5:05.13 
    33.29    37.80    39.38    39.65    38.96    39.46    38.66    37.93 
9. Nathan Kennedy 14 Co Aberdeen   5:05.77  + 0.73 372  
 50m    32.86 100m  1:11.95 150m  1:51.47 200m  2:30.73 250m  3:09.32 300m  3:48.40 350m  4:27.40 400m  5:05.77 
    32.86    39.09    39.52    39.26    38.59    39.08    39.00    38.37 
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. William Smith 15 Newcastle   4:19.76  + 0.67 608  
 50m    29.33 100m  1:01.80 150m  1:34.49 200m  2:07.76 250m  2:40.95 300m  3:14.49 350m  3:47.52 400m  4:19.76 
    29.33    32.47    32.69    33.27    33.19    33.54    33.03    32.24 
2. Henry Willis 15 Tynemouth   4:22.60  + 0.70 588  
 50m    29.10 100m  1:01.21 150m  1:34.36 200m  2:08.02 250m  2:42.37 300m  3:16.85 350m  3:50.34 400m  4:22.60 
    29.10    32.11    33.15    33.66    34.35    34.48    33.49    32.26 
3. Connor King 15 Derwentside   4:33.80  + 0.82 519  
 50m    30.48 100m  1:04.43 150m  1:38.92 200m  2:14.15 250m  2:49.15 300m  3:24.37 350m  3:59.52 400m  4:33.80 
    30.48    33.95    34.49    35.23    35.00    35.22    35.15    34.28 
4. Keith Brown 15 Co Aberdeen   4:35.07  + 0.77 512  
 50m    30.75 100m  1:05.35 150m  1:40.48 200m  2:16.21 250m  2:50.61 300m  3:25.43 350m  4:00.81 400m  4:35.07 
    30.75    34.60    35.13    35.73    34.40    34.82    35.38    34.26 
5. Lewis Macleod 15 Dumfries   4:37.09  + 0.70 500  
 50m    31.35 100m  1:06.39 150m  1:42.44 200m  2:17.78 250m  2:53.36 300m  3:29.50 350m  4:04.47 400m  4:37.09 
    31.35    35.04    36.05    35.34    35.58    36.14    34.97    32.62 
6. Rhys Handleigh 15 Dumfries   4:37.51  + 0.83 498  
 50m    30.66 100m  1:05.00 150m  1:40.46 200m  2:16.74 250m  2:52.98 300m  3:29.31 350m  4:03.33 400m  4:37.51 
    30.66    34.34    35.46    36.28    36.24    36.33    34.02    34.18 
7. Alexander Armstrong 15 Newcastle   4:41.90  + 0.63 475  
 50m    31.15 100m  1:05.93 150m  1:41.67 200m  2:17.96 250m  2:53.89 300m  3:30.23 350m  4:06.82 400m  4:41.90 
    31.15    34.78    35.74    36.29    35.93    36.34    36.59    35.08 
8. Adam Boxall 15 Co Sund'land   4:42.31  + 0.74 473  
 50m    31.23 100m  1:07.09 150m  1:43.65 200m  2:20.11 250m  2:56.47 300m  3:32.67 350m  4:08.37 400m  4:42.31 
    31.23    35.86    36.56    36.46    36.36    36.20    35.70    33.94 
9. Matthew Keogh 15 Loftus Dol   4:44.53  + 0.77 462  
 50m    31.89 100m  1:07.19 150m  1:43.63 200m  2:20.12 250m  2:56.52 300m  3:33.11 350m  4:09.54 400m  4:44.53 
    31.89    35.30    36.44    36.49    36.40    36.59    36.43    34.99 
10. Blair Watret 15 Dumfries   4:53.21  + 0.59 422  
 50m    32.94 100m  1:09.62 150m  1:46.97 200m  2:25.03 250m  3:02.10 300m  3:40.94 350m  4:17.39 400m  4:53.21 
    32.94    36.68    37.35    38.06    37.07    38.84    36.45    35.82 
11. Jack Dobson 15 Wear Valley   4:58.16  + 0.67 402  
 50m    32.63 100m  1:09.61 150m  1:47.95 200m  2:26.82 250m  3:05.18 300m  3:43.39 350m  4:21.33 400m  4:58.16 
    32.63    36.98    38.34    38.87    38.36    38.21    37.94    36.83 
12. Ben Kelly 15 Alnwick Dol   4:59.76  + 0.73 395  
 50m    33.10 100m  1:10.13 150m  1:48.23 200m  2:26.46 250m  3:05.29 300m  3:43.50 350m  4:22.39 400m  4:59.76 
    33.10    37.03    38.10    38.23    38.83    38.21    38.89    37.37 
  Alistair Webster 15 Co Aberdeen  DQ 15          

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Howley 19 Newcastle   4:04.37  + 0.81 730  
 50m    27.01 100m    57.33 150m  1:28.23 200m  1:59.85 250m  2:30.44 300m  3:02.20 350m  3:33.73 400m  4:04.37 
    27.01    30.32    30.90    31.62    30.59    31.76    31.53    30.64 
2. Jack Baister 18 Middlesboro   4:08.37  + 0.68 695  
 50m    28.34 100m    59.99 150m  1:31.66 200m  2:03.37 250m  2:34.49 300m  3:06.19 350m  3:37.56 400m  4:08.37 
    28.34    31.65    31.67    31.71    31.12    31.70    31.37    30.81 
3. Daniel Wheeler 19 Newcastle   4:11.45  + 0.69 670  
 50m    28.14 100m    58.91 150m  1:30.55 200m  2:02.64 250m  2:35.02 300m  3:07.70 350m  3:39.90 400m  4:11.45 
    28.14    30.77    31.64    32.09    32.38    32.68    32.20    31.55 
4. Zak Dawson 19 Derwentside   4:12.27  + 0.64 663  
 50m    28.35 100m    59.77 150m  1:31.96 200m  2:04.39 250m  2:36.23 300m  3:09.21 350m  3:41.56 400m  4:12.27 
    28.35    31.42    32.19    32.43    31.84    32.98    32.35    30.71 
5. Simon McCormick 20 Derwentside   4:13.05  + 0.70 657  
 50m    28.29 100m    59.96 150m  1:32.74 200m  2:05.60 250m  2:37.30 300m  3:09.49 350m  3:42.03 400m  4:13.05 
    28.29    31.67    32.78    32.86    31.70    32.19    32.54    31.02 
6. George Catterall 16 Bo Stockton   4:13.32  + 0.79 655  
 50m    28.03 100m    58.33 150m  1:30.19 200m  2:02.39 250m  2:34.67 300m  3:07.57 350m  3:40.43 400m  4:13.32 
    28.03    30.30    31.86    32.20    32.28    32.90    32.86    32.89 
7. Thomas Flower 16 RichmondDale   4:14.05  + 0.61 650  
 50m    28.45 100m  1:00.24 150m  1:32.62 200m  2:05.54 250m  2:38.76 300m  3:11.91 350m  3:44.36 400m  4:14.05 
    28.45    31.79    32.38    32.92    33.22    33.15    32.45    29.69 
8. Kieran Fryer 18 RichmondDale   4:21.31  + 0.69 597  
 50m    28.40 100m  1:00.21 150m  1:33.48 200m  2:07.20 250m  2:40.79 300m  3:14.52 350m  3:48.59 400m  4:21.31 
    28.40    31.81    33.27    33.72    33.59    33.73    34.07    32.72 
9. Lewis Robertson 18 Billingham   4:22.07  + 0.73 592  
 50m    28.63 100m  1:00.47 150m  1:33.03 200m  2:06.43 250m  2:40.00 300m  3:14.44 350m  3:48.64 400m  4:22.07 
    28.63    31.84    32.56    33.40    33.57    34.44    34.20    33.43 
10. William Seaman 17 Severnside   4:22.87  + 0.75 586  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:02.47 150m  1:36.36 200m  2:10.50 250m  2:44.65 300m  3:19.38 350m  3:52.85 400m  4:22.87 
    29.11    33.36    33.89    34.14    34.15    34.73    33.47    30.02 
11. Christopher Heppell 16 Chester Le S   4:25.67  + 0.72 568  
 50m    28.94 100m  1:02.10 150m  1:35.71 200m  2:10.10 250m  2:44.49 300m  3:19.36 350m  3:52.80 400m  4:25.67 
    28.94    33.16    33.61    34.39    34.39    34.87    33.44    32.87 
12. Iain Rennie 16 Alnwick Dol   4:34.82  + 0.72 513  
 50m    30.56 100m  1:04.95 150m  1:40.01 200m  2:14.99 250m  2:50.10 300m  3:25.63 350m  4:01.05 400m  4:34.82 
    30.56    34.39    35.06    34.98    35.11    35.53    35.42    33.77 
13. Nicholas Gowland 19 Billingham   4:35.69  + 0.97 508  
 50m    31.54 100m  1:06.02 150m  1:41.44 200m  2:17.09 250m  2:51.93 300m  3:26.82 350m  4:01.68 400m  4:35.69 
    31.54    34.48    35.42    35.65    34.84    34.89    34.86    34.01 
14. Jay Manners 16 Co Sund'land   4:36.95  + 0.72 501  
 50m    30.10 100m  1:04.22 150m  1:39.55 200m  2:15.24 250m  2:50.99 300m  3:26.90 350m  4:02.48 400m  4:36.95 
    30.10    34.12    35.33    35.69    35.75    35.91    35.58    34.47 
15. James Davison 18 Bo Stockton   4:37.75  + 0.68 497  
 50m    30.68 100m  1:04.96 150m  1:40.04 200m  2:15.50 250m  2:51.07 300m  3:27.16 350m  4:02.94 400m  4:37.75 
    30.68    34.28    35.08    35.46    35.57    36.09    35.78    34.81 
16. Josef Craig 18 Co Sund'land 8  4:39.64  + 0.74 487  
 50m    31.30 100m  1:06.03 150m  1:41.34 200m  2:17.36 250m  2:52.60 300m  3:28.59 350m  4:04.53 400m  4:39.64 
    31.30    34.73    35.31    36.02    35.24    35.99    35.94    35.11 
17. Matthew Wylie 19 Co Sund'land 9  4:39.82  + 0.84 486  
 50m    30.18 100m  1:04.06 150m  1:39.35 200m  2:15.34 250m  2:51.32 300m  3:27.81 350m  4:04.11 400m  4:39.82 
    30.18    33.88    35.29    35.99    35.98    36.49    36.30    35.71 
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18. Jordan Mogford 16 Billingham   4:40.60  + 0.69 482  
 50m    31.87 100m  1:06.59 150m  1:42.65 200m  2:18.67 250m  2:54.49 300m  3:30.42 350m  4:05.80 400m  4:40.60 
    31.87    34.72    36.06    36.02    35.82    35.93    35.38    34.80 
19. Callum Hall 16 RichmondDale   4:47.60  + 0.75 448  
 50m    31.03 100m  1:06.45 150m  1:44.24 200m - 250m  2:59.35 300m - 350m  4:15.01 400m  4:47.60 
    31.03    35.42    37.79 -  1:15.11 -  1:15.66    32.59 
20. Joshua Grob 19 Middlesboro 8  5:11.27  + 0.49 353  
 50m    33.32 100m  1:09.65 150m  1:47.74 200m  2:26.28 250m  3:06.20 300m  3:47.05 350m  4:29.00 400m  5:11.27 
    33.32    36.33    38.09    38.54    39.92    40.85    41.95    42.27 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  
1. Josef Craig 18 Co Sund'land 8  4:39.64  + 0.74 861  
 50m    31.30 100m  1:06.03 150m  1:41.34 200m  2:17.36 250m  2:52.60 300m  3:28.59 350m  4:04.53 400m  4:39.64 
    31.30    34.73    35.31    36.02    35.24    35.99    35.94    35.11 
2. Matthew Wylie 19 Co Sund'land 9  4:39.82  + 0.84 713  
 50m    30.18 100m  1:04.06 150m  1:39.35 200m  2:15.34 250m  2:51.32 300m  3:27.81 350m  4:04.11 400m  4:39.82 
    30.18    33.88    35.29    35.99    35.98    36.49    36.30    35.71 
3. Joshua Grob 19 Middlesboro 8  5:11.27  + 0.49 625  
 50m    33.32 100m  1:09.65 150m  1:47.74 200m  2:26.28 250m  3:06.20 300m  3:47.05 350m  4:29.00 400m  5:11.27 
    33.32    36.33    38.09    38.54    39.92    40.85    41.95    42.27 
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EVENT 209 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 14 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Annalea Davison 14 Newcastle     35.31  + 0.77 581  
2. Maia Hall 13 Loftus Dol     36.71  + 0.67 517  
3. Sarah Frizzel 14 B.E.S.T.     37.50  + 0.74 485  
4. Aiyana Lawson 14 Modernians     37.88  + 0.91 471  
5. Jessica Duff 14 Tynemouth     38.31  + 0.74 455  
6. Emily Boyack-Short 14 Tynemouth     38.68  + 0.69 442  
7. Victoria Donnelly 14 Tynemouth     39.61  + 0.91 412  
8. Robyn Dickinson 13 Middlesboro     39.77  + 0.73 407  
9. Emily Coverdale 14 Newcastle     40.40  + 0.74 388  
10. Alicea Bain 12 Co Aberdeen     41.13  + 0.90 368  
 

EVENT 210 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke  
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Rachel Helm 18 Tynemouth     33.06  + 0.75 709  
2. Rachael Wilson 27 Derwentside     33.42  + 0.84 686  
3. Rachel Taylor 15 Co Sund'land     34.30  + 0.81 634  
4. Danielle Gilbert 17 Derwentside     35.10  + 0.75 592  
5. Shauna Johnson 15 Derwentside     35.65  + 0.78 565  
6. Niamh McDonagh 16 Bo Stockton     35.85  + 0.82 556  
7. Claire Collins 19 Billingham     36.30  + 0.85 535  
8. Gabrielle Burdess 17 Chester Le S     36.46  + 0.82 528  
9. Natalya Sharp 15 Co Sund'land     39.87  + 0.75 404  
10. Nicola McConnell 15 Chester Le S     41.07  + 0.89 369  
 

EVENT 211 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 14 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly     
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Andrew Watt 14 B.E.S.T.     30.43  + 0.82 400  
2. Matthew Hunt 14 Chester Le S     30.69  + 0.81 390  
3. Finlay Rayner 13 AFSHartlepol     31.40  + 0.86 364  
4. Matthew Scott 14 AFSHartlepol     31.99  + 0.73 344  
5. Nathan Kennedy 14 Co Aberdeen     32.15  + 0.74 339  
6. Owen Westhorp 13 AFSHartlepol     32.21  + 0.78 337  
7. Fraser Agnew 14 Co Aberdeen     32.81  + 0.81 319  
8. Peter Harbron 14 Billingham     32.84  + 0.75 318  
9. Aaron Beckford 13 Derwentside     33.32  + 0.78 305  
10. Jude Blackmore 13 Billingham     33.58  + 0.73 298  
 

EVENT 212 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 19 Co Sund'land     25.27  + 0.78 699  
2. Zak Dawson 19 Derwentside     25.78  + 0.63 658  
3. Adam Charlton 18 Chester Le S     26.21  + 0.68 626  
4. Matthew Bradley 17 Sedgefield     26.94  + 0.89 577  
5. Daniel Andrews 18 Middlesboro     27.22  + 0.73 559  
6. Mason Jacques 17 Co Sund'land     27.37  + 0.69 550  
7. James Davison 18 Bo Stockton     27.71  + 0.71 530  
8. Gregor Swinney 18 B.E.S.T.     27.72  + 0.89 529  
9. Kieran Peart 18 Co Sund'land     28.24  + 0.77 501  
10. Callum Hall 16 RichmondDale     28.34  + 0.77 495  
 

EVENT 213 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Girls 14 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly   
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Emily Large 14 Newcastle   1:03.18  + 0.68 695     29.94 ACR 
2. Amy Richardson 14 B.E.S.T.   1:10.63  + 0.79 497     33.04 
3. Lindsay Jack 14 B.E.S.T.   1:11.08  + 0.80 488     34.07 
4. Ana Lazar 14 Co Sund'land   1:13.88  + 0.77 435     33.89 
5. Hannah Trowsdale 14 Loftus Dol   1:14.18  + 0.65 429     34.48 
6. Nicola Layfield 12 Derwentside   1:14.27  + 0.74 428     34.22 
7. Rebekah Heppell 14 Chester Le S   1:15.04  + 0.77 415     34.63 
8. Isabel Beauchamp 13 RichmondDale   1:15.19  + 0.77 412     34.77 
9. Kaelah Lawson 13 Modernians   1:15.60  + 0.72 406     35.27 
10. Alex Bonner 13 Co Aberdeen   1:17.79  + 0.80 372     35.96 
 

EVENT 214 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly    
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Laura Dawson 22 Newcastle   1:02.55  + 0.63 716     29.00 
2. Lauren Hodgson 16 Newcastle   1:04.14  + 0.72 664     29.77 
3. Elisha McCrory 18 Derwentside   1:04.17  + 0.86 663     30.03 
4. Jane Brown 15 Newcastle   1:04.62  + 0.71 650     30.45 
5. Emma Cassell 17 Co Sund'land   1:05.64  + 0.75 620     31.92 
6. Freya Rayner 17 Co Sund'land   1:05.70  + 0.74 618     30.62 
7. Nina Holguin 15 Newcastle   1:05.92  + 0.61 612     30.71 
8. Katarina Bonner 16 York City   1:06.09  + 0.80 607     30.43 
9. Jodi Bunker 16 Co Sund'land   1:06.44  + 0.68 598     31.30 
10. Aimee Hawke 15 Bo Stockton   1:07.85  + 0.78 561     31.74 
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EVENT 215 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Boys 14 Yrs/Under 100m Breaststroke 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. George Crawford 14 Middlesboro   1:15.38  + 0.77 466     35.48 
2. Ciaran Thomas 13 Tynemouth   1:17.21  + 0.75 434     36.51 
3. Owen Westhorp 13 AFSHartlepol   1:18.58  + 0.78 411     38.48 
4. Jean-Luc Diggins 14 Dumfries   1:20.94  + 0.71 376     38.69 
5. Matthew Shimmin 14 Newcastle   1:21.96  + 0.85 362     39.39 
6. Fraser Agnew 14 Co Aberdeen   1:22.12  + 0.79 360     38.33 
7. Theo Tindall 14 Carlisle Aq   1:22.26  + 0.80 358     39.21 
8. Ben Robinson 14 Loftus Dol   1:24.44  -.-- 331     39.12 
9. Benjamin Waugh 13 Newcastle   1:24.90  + 0.80 326     40.15 
10. Alexander Beveridge 14 Co Aberdeen   1:25.71  + 0.74 317     41.19 
 

EVENT 216 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke  
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Nicholas Cook 21 Derwentside   1:05.59  + 0.69 708     30.77 
2. Joel O'Halleron 19 Derwentside   1:06.24  + 0.80 687     30.98 
3. Matthew Bradley 17 Sedgefield   1:07.68  + 0.84 644     32.40 
4. Jake Whitelock 17 South Tyne   1:08.95  + 0.71 609     32.61 
5. Andrew Blackett 17 Gates &Whick   1:09.44  + 0.67 596     32.66 
6. Joshua Campbell 18 Co Sund'land   1:11.32  + 0.65 550     33.51 
7. Kieran Peart 18 Co Sund'land   1:11.56  + 0.68 545     33.86 
8. Samuel Johnstone 17 Dumfries   1:13.85  + 0.72 496     34.92 
9. Joseph Martin 15 Gates &Whick   1:14.80  + 0.75 477     35.10 
10. Connor King 15 Derwentside   1:15.64  + 0.84 461     35.31 
 


